UNOFFICIAL COPY

7028063/4

WARRANTY DEED STATUTORY (Illinois)

This AGREEMENT, made this 3rd day of December, 2014, between Daniel E. Susmano, Grantor, and John A. Madonis and Janene R. Madonis, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety of 813 W. Fulton Market, Chicago, IL, grantees



Doc#: 1500216041 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/02/2015 12:34 PM Pg: 1 of 5

WITNESSES: The Grantor in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100----- dollars receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and in pursuance of the power and authority vested in the Grantor as said Trustee and of every other power and authority the Grantor hereunto enabling, does hereby convey and warrant unto the Grantees, in fee simple, the exclusive use of the parking space P125A described in the real estate, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to Wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-09-112-107-1454 🗸

Address of Real Estate: 501 N. Clinton, Parking Space P125A, Chicago, IL 60654 V

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, as trustee is iforesaid, does hereunto set her hand and seal the day and year first above written.

ane day and year mist above written.

Libror as a Horius in feet of Duniel & Daniel E. Susmans

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **Daniel E. Susmano** personally known to me to be the same person—whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act as such trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given my hand and official seal, this

340

day of Deew 201

Commission expires

Jennifer Theodore
Notary Public, State of Hilsois
My Commission Expires May 30, 2008

Notary Public

This instrument was prepared by: Caputo & Popovic, 739'S. Western, Chicago, IL

Mail to: John Madonis 501 N. Clinton Unit 1403 Chicago, IL 60654

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: John Madonis 501 N. Clinton Unit 1403 Chicago, IL 60654

1500216041 Page: 2 of 5

#70280b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

UNIT (PARKING SPACE(S) P-125A IN THE KINZIE PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 22 IN KINZIE PARK SUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS, BLOCKS, AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN WABANSIA IN THE EAST 14 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 27, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99712460 IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00980340, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND BY-LAWS FOR KINZIE PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION RECORDED MAY 27, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99514088.

7-09-112-107-1454
Olina Clarks Office

1500216041 Page: 3 of 5

INOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ILLINOIS.

Dated:

SIGNATURE

Grantor

Subscribed and sworn

me by the said on the above date.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL B BROWN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 28, 2016

THE GRANTEE OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND VERIFIES THAT THE NAME OF THE GRANTEES SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FORLIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN MALINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSIN SS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Dated:

SIGNATURE

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said on the above date.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL B BROWN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 28, 2016

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be quilty of Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

1500216041 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO OX		
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		30-Dec-2014
STOR GIRLS	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
104 WE	TOPAL:	0.00
17-09-112-107-1454	20141201649270	1-698-708-096

1500216041 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NS NS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

30-Dec-2014





COUNTY: 17-09-112-107-1454 | 20141201649270 | 1-954-27. 0.00 0.00 0.00

1-954-273-920